CITY COUNCIL Alma Hernandez, Mayor Princess Washington, Mayor Pro-Tem Jenalee Dawson Marlon L. Osum Amit Pal



CITY COUNCIL MEETING

First and Third Tuesday Every Month

CITY OF SUISUN CITY

701 Civic Center Blvd. Suisun City, California 94585 Incorporated October 9, 1868

****IMPORTANT MESSAGE****

The City of Suisun City Finance Department is implementing a new accounting software system to help run the city's business services, support automation and create efficiencies in Finance and other departments. The system will be going live in July. Finance will be extremely busy during the **month of July** and resources will be very limited to provide services.

All residents of Suisun City will see the below listed message on their water bill. Residents should be prepared to change their AUTOMATIC PAYMENTS INFORMATION after the change.

"The City of Suisun City will be transitioning its water billing system in July. This is a PLANNED migration to a new system. AUTOMATIC PAYMENTS WILL NO LONGER BE ACTIVE. There will be a NEW LINK to set up payments. **MORE INFORMATION TO FOLLOW**"

We appreciate your patience greatly during this transition.

Respectfully,

Lakhwinder Deol Lakhwinder Deol Finance Director